#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hinderikus A Vegter	04/19/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Rotary Brush Corporation	
Street Address:	15607 West 100th Terrace	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66219	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6665902

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-451-5100

Email: gkraai@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854 Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Blvd, Bldg 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald M. Kraai, Registration No. 34,854

Total Attachments: 1

source=URB-Vegter Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500627444 **REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0762** 

Docket No.: 71137-0011

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned

# Hinderikus A. Vegter

the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to United Rotary Brush Corporation, 13899 101st Street, Lenexa, Kausas, 66215 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 USC §100), and throughout the world, in the invention(s) known as

## METALLIC WIRE STRIP BRUSH ASSEMBLY AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING

for which a provisional application(s) for patent in the United States of America is filed concurrently herewith, and in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions and continuations of such applications or Letters Patent, based in whole or in part thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue or corresponding application(s) thereof throughout the world and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the application(s) or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent Office Officials throughout the world to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein; assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Signature: Harry Vegter

April - 19-2000

Witness Signature:

Typed or Printed Name:

Witness Signature:

Typed or Printed Name:

Man -

PATENT

REEL: 021423 FRAME: 0763

**RECORDED: 08/21/2008**